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Commissioners of the Connty of Hennepin, during the prespoyers
ent year, to and onlleot.y a tax of ?llum not exmedingml-lu-dl.._
four hundred dollars, on the taxahle pro of said county.
for the purpose of building s bridge acroas Nine Mile
on the oounty road leading from the west line of the Mili
&ert;&:lfon of Fort Snelling to the west line of the
m Hennepin,

Bso. 2. It shall be tho duty of the Road Bupervisorsfupersisom to
of the precinet of Bloomington to oversee the erection ofwork
said bri Ige, to keep a correct account of the cost of the same,
and meke a certified copy thereof to the County Commis-
smioners of the said Oonnt{‘:lf Hennepin, at some stated meetr
ing of the Board, who shall therezpon draw county orders
for the amount thereof upon the Jounty Treasurer of said
Oounty of H, in,
°lle;;:. 8. It ghall l;ioloothe duty ofblaﬁ %::d Supervisors

e precinct of mington to bui bridge across Mw

said creek with the least p:flti(l’:le expense, and he ma; af.hi!m.
option, either issue proposnls for the boilding of maid bri
or canse it to be built by private contract or otherwise, as
the case may be,

8zc, 4. This Act shall be in force from and after its pas-

sage.
GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker pro Zem. of the House of Representatives,
RICHARD G. MURPHY,
President pro fem. of the Benate.

Avrroven—February eighth, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight,
OHAS., L. CHASE, Acting Governor.
Szcazrany’s Oyrox, Minnesota, .
February 8, 1858,
I hereby certify the foregoing to be & true copy of the

original on filg in this office.
Cras, L. Crasx, Socretary.

CHAPTER OOXIV.
An Aot to looats a Siats Road from Saint Paul to
Ohisago City.

Szorron 1.

1

of

3. Expsnsestobe paid by scunties through which road passes.
4. Ou:ml:amhdnﬂ!upmmm do oxponses to
g Sl

L 3 to appoint substitutes,

Bo it emacted by the Lagisloture of the Siate of Minmesota :
Sxomion 1, That Charles N. Mackubin, Washington M.
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Gomuisslonery Stees and John M, Lamb, be, and aro hereby appointed Com-
appolated  missioners to lay ouf, mark and su a State Road com-
mencing at 8 point where ithe eastern dary of the Oity
of Baint Panl cuts the 8tillwater road, thonce by the most
direct and feasible way, via foot of Loke Phalen and inter-
secting the Ancka Stillwater road between White Bear
ali'(ll Iiﬁl.ld Eagle Lakes to Ohissgo Oity, in the county of

. 8z0. 8. The said Commisaioners or their substitutes duly
patogof vem guthorized, shall meet in the city of Saint Paul on the sec-
ond Monday in May next, or as soon thereafier as may be
practicable, and proceed to survey and lay out said rod by

the nearost and moat feasible ronte,
8zc. 8. The expense of laying out and surveying said
m—- bowroad shall be paid by the counties through which said road

ass.

m?lg 4, The Qommissioners shall decide the ortion

Oommisionery and amount of such expenses to he paid by said gounties

doolde ax- 4} rough which said road may pass, notify the Commis-
sioners of each of said counties of the same,

8za. 5. The above nemed Commissioners shall cause to
bare- to be deposited in the offices of the Register of Deeds of the
connties through which said road may pass, a copy of the
survey of the same.

Sﬁl. 8, Inthe e“tllllt ei';har of said Ooml:lniuion&n lkl.“ ::
mmable to perform uties assigned him in this Act,
shall have to appoint & substitnte, snd it ahall be his
duty to notify tho other Commissioners of such substitution:
Provided, That if at the first meeting mentioned in the Seo-
ond Section of this bill, either of snid Jommissioners shall
fail to appear, in person or by duly authorized substitute, the
said appointment shall be declared cancelled, and tho Com-
misgioner or Jommissioners, or their duly snthorized subati-
tute or subetitutes there present, shall have the power fo
select suitable persons to fill such vacancy or vacancies.

820. 7. This Act shall take effect on and after its pas-

F T
" Bpeaker o? EISRHGE Bof]lepre ,
tem, ouse sentatives.
e RICHARD G. MURFPHY,
President pro fem, of the Senste.
Arrrovep—March eighth, one thousand eight hundred and

fifty-eight.
CHAS, L, OHASE, Acting Governor.
Seomeraxy’s Orrivs, Minnesota,
Ihere%‘mhg'flgir:&f ing to be a true of the
y ocertify the foregoing & copy
original on file in this office.
Omas. L, Omacs, Becretary,
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